RCC Group Fine Delay (ns) Channel Destination

Master 1 0A BBC
B BBQ
2 0A BC1
B Unused
3 0A BCE
B BCW
4 0A FEQ
B FMS
5 0A L1
B Unused
6 0A MIX
B MXQ
7 0A QT1
B QT2
8 0A QT3
B QT4
9 0A RAT
B Miscellaneous
10 0A Unused
B Unused
BBC 1 54 A BB101
B BB102
2 54 A ZD101
B VP101
3 0A Unused
B Unused
4 0A Unused
B Unused
5 0A Unused
B Unused
6 0A Unused
B Unused
7 0A Unused
B Unused
8 0A Unused
B Unused
9 0A Unused
B Unused
10 0A Unused
B Unused
BBQ 1 54 A BBQ-QT-BOC
B Unused
2 Adjusted for BBC-E-Sm signals A BBC-E-Sm-TAC

B Unused



BC1

BCE

3 Adjusted for BBC-W-Sm signals
4 Adjusted for BBC-Lg signals

5 Adjusted for VPD-E-th1 signals

6 Adjusted for VPD-W-th1 signals
7 Adjusted for VPD-E-th2 signals

8 Adjusted for VPD-W-th2 signals

9 Adjusted for ZDC signals

10

10
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0OA

0OA

0A

0OA

0OA

BBC-W-Sm-TAC
Unused
BBC-Lg-TAC
Unused
VPD-E-th1-TAC
Unused
VPD-W-th1-TAC
Unused
VPD-E-th2-TAC
Unused
VPD-W-th2-TAC
Unused
ZDC-TAC
Unused

Unused

Unused

BC101
BC102
BC103
BC104
BC105
BC106
EE101
EE102
EE001
EE002
EE003
EE004
EEOO5
EE006
EE007
EE008
EEO09
Unused
Unused
Unused

BEOO1
BE0O2
BEOO3
BEOO4
BEOO5
BEOO6
BEOO7
BEOO8
BEOO9



BCW

FEQ

10

10

0OA

0OA

0OA

0OA

0OA

0OA

0OA

0OA

0OA

0OA

0OA

0A

0A

0A

0A

54 A

0OA

0OA

0OA

0A

0A

0OA

BEO10
BEO11
BEO12
BEO13
BEO14
BEO15
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused

BWO001
BWO002
BWO003
BWO004
BWO005
BWO006
BWO007
BWO008
BWO009
BWO010
BWO011
BWO012
BWO013
BWO014
BWO015
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused

FEQ-QT-BOC
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused



FMS

L1

10

10

10

0OA

0OA

0OA

54 A

54 A

0OA

0OA

0OA

0OA

0OA

0A

0A

0A

54 A

0A

0OA

0OA

0OA

0OA

0OA

0A

0OA

0OA

Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused

FM101
FM102
FM103
Unused
FMO001
FM002
FMO003
FMO004
FMO005
FMO006
FMO007
FMO008
FMO009
FMO010
FMO011
FM012
HC001
Unused
Unused
Unused

TCU
Unused
TF201
VT201
EM201
ST201
BX201
BX202
FP201
TCUR
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused



MIX 1

10

MXQ 1

2 Adjusted for MTD signals

3 Adjusted for PP2PP signals

4

10

QT 1

54 A

54 A

0OA

0OA

0OA

0OA

0OA

0OA

0OA

0OA
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54 A

0OA

Unused

FE101
MT101
TF101
Unused
TFOO1
TF002
TF0O03
TFO04
TFO05
TFO06
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused

MXQ-QT-BOC
Unused
MTD-TAC
Unused
PP2PP-TAC
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused

QT1-QT-BOC
Unused
Unused



QT2

QT3

10

10

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused

QT2-QT-BOC
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused

QT3-QT-BOC
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused



Qra

10

10

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

0A

Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused

QT4-QT-BOC
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused
Unused



